PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7469763

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAXIM KUDRIN	06/15/2017
NIKOLAY DOBROVOLSKIY	06/15/2017
SERGUEI M. BELOUSSOV	07/13/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARALLELS INTERNATIONAL GMBH
Street Address:	VORDERGASSE 59
City:	SCHAFFHAUSEN
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17833303

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4104656678

Email: RKL@RKLPATLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE-SUITE 101

Address Line 4: ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MR4465-547/C2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON J ROSENBERG
SIGNATURE:	/MORTON J ROSENBERG/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=4465-547-C2-ASSIGN-ASFILED-AUG02-2022#page1.tif source=4465-547-C2-ASSIGN-ASFILED-AUG02-2022#page2.tif

PATENT 507422834 REEL: 060723 FRAME: 0317

037244-00017

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00 US), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

Parailels International GmbH Vordergasse 59 Schaffhausen 8200 Switzerland

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR agrees to and hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154, to the invention titled

U.S.C. § 154, to the invention t	titled			
HIGH AVAILAE	BILITY VIRTUAL DI	ESKTOP INFRA	STRUCTURE	
for which application for Lett unless otherwise indicated bel		l States was execu	ted on even date here	with
Senal No.: 17/833,303	Filed on:	06/06/2022	<u>nantamakangi</u>	
(Arent Fox LLP is hereby author	rized to insert serial num	ber, and/or filing o	late, when known)	
and all Letters Patent of the L countries to be obtained there part, renewal, substitute, rei priority thereto, including fut- the same may be granted.	efor on said application saue, or reexamination	or any continuatio thereof, and any	n, division, continuatio other application clair	n-in- ming
The ASSIGNOR agrees to ex- continuing, divisional, continu- other applications claiming pr to execute separate assignmenecessary or expedient.	ation-in-part, reissue, or fority thereto, including	r reexamination ap future inventions	plications thereof, and or improvements, and	l any also
The ASSIGNOR agrees to exect or other legal proceeding who division, continuation-in-part, issued thereon, and any other improvements, and to coopercoducing evidence and proce	ich may be declared cor relssue, or reexamination r applications claiming per erate with the ASSIGN	ncerning this appli on thereof or Lette priority thereto, inc EE in every way	cation or any continua ers Patent or reissue pa duding future inventior possible in obtaining	tion, stent as or and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the un	dersigned inventor has a	ffixed his/her/thei	r signature.	
			6/15/2016	Çar.
Maxim Kudrin	(SIGNATURE)	Z	CATE)	
Nikolay Dobrovolskiy	(SIGNATURE))	(CATE) /	
Ecomol Di Balaiscon	/SIGNATURE)		(ΓιΔΤΕ)	

AFDOCS/15006677.1

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00 US), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

Parallels International GmbH Vordergasse 59 Schaffhausen 8200 Switzerland

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR agrees to and hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154, to the invention titled

HIGH AVAILABII	JITY VIRTUAL DES	KTOP INFRASTRUCTURE
for which application for Letters unless otherwise indicated below		ates was executed on even date herewith
Serial No.: 17/833,303 (Arent Fox LLP is hereby authorize	Filed on:	06/06/2022 , and/or filing date, when known)
countries to be obtained therefor part, renewal, substitute, reissu	or on said application or ue, or reexamination the	orial possessions and in any and all foreign any continuation, division, continuation-in- ereof, and any other application claiming ments, for the full term or terms for which
continuing, divisional, continuation other applications claiming prior	ion-in-part, reissue, or re itγ thereto, including fut	in connection with application and any examination applications thereof, and any ure inventions or improvements, and also applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem
or other legal proceeding which division, continuation-in-part, re- issued thereon, and any other a improvements, and to coopera	may be declared conce issue, or reexamination t pplications claiming prio ite with the ASSIGNEE	onnection with any interference, litigation, rning this application or any continuation, hereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent rity thereto, including future inventions or in every way possible in obtaining and a litigation, or other legal proceeding.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unde	rsigned inventor has affix	ed his/her/their signature.
Maxim Kudrin	(SIGNATURE)	(DATE)
Nikolay Dobrovolskiy	(SIGNATURE)	(DATE)
Serguel M. Beloussov	(SIGNATURE)	13.07.2017 (DATE)

AFDOCS/15006677.1

RECORDED: 08/04/2022

PATENT REEL: 060723 FRAME: 0319